— NN\
Shire of Dar danup

APPENDICES

ORDINARY COUNCIL
MEETING

To Be Held
Wednesday, 29" of October 2025
Commencing at 5.00pm
At

Shire of Dardanup
ADMINISTRATION CENTRE EATON
1 Council Drive - EATON







(Appendix ORD: 12.4.1A)

RISK ASSESSMENT TOOL

OVERALL RISK EVENT:

RISK THEME PROFILE:

1 - Asset Sustainability Practices
13 - Project Management

Pratt Road Footbridge — Expressions of Interest

RISK ASSESSMENT CONTEXT: Operational
CONSEQUENCE PRIOR TO TREATMENT OR CONTROL RISK ACTION PLAN AFTER TREATEMENT OR CONTROL
CATEGORY RISK EVENT CONSEQUENCE LIKELIHOOD INHERENT (Treatment or controls proposed) CONSEQUENCE LIKELIHOOD RESIDUAL
RISK RATING ey RISK RATING
. . e Not Required -
HEALTH ::; i:lt i:f:t;‘:e”t'f'e‘j No Risk N/A N/A Not required. Notrequired. | I\Lljc.)rte y . h:;?rte y
gory. Identified 9 ) 9 )
Current budget . . L
High (12 - Add f I I f I f
FINANCIAL allocation is insufficient Moderate (3) Likely (4) igh ( dd un.ds to enable completion o nsignificant Possible (3) Low (1-4)
IMPACT . 19) the project. (1)
to complete the project.
. . e Not Required -
SERVICE No risk event identified . . . Not Not
INTERRUPTION | for this category. No R.I.Sk N/A N/A Not required. Not required. required. required.
Identified
If no action is taken, the Either renew the footbridge, or close -
LEGAL AND footbridge will Moderate (3) Possible (3) Moderate (5 off the bridge to public access and Insignificant Rare (1) Low (1-4)
COMPLIANCE -11) . (1)
eventually collapse. demolish when deemed unsafe.
If no action is taken, the
];c\)/c;kiﬂ:ﬁe (\:A(/)IIlIla se and Moderate (5 Either renew the footbridge, or close Insignificant
REPUTATIONAL . ¥ . P Moderate (3) Possible (3) off the bridge to public access and g Rare (1) Low (1-4)
the Shire will be exposed -11) ) (1)
. demolish when deemed unsafe.
to community
disapproval.
. . . Not Required -
N k fi N N
ENVIRONMENT | O sk event identified No Risk N/A N/A Not required. Not required. ot ot
for this category. o required. required.
Identified
. . oo Not Required -
PROPERTY No ”S.k event identified No Risk N/A N/A Not required. Not required. N(.)t N9t
for this category. required. required.

Identified




(Appendix ORD: 12.4.1B)

COLLIE RIVER

EXISTING TIMBER FOOTBRIDGE

g A
r‘}.
N

(

EXISTING LIMESTONE STAIRS . 8 o & on-c lus WATSON BESERVE WETLAND®: "

EXISTING CONCRETE PATH

B
e

NEW CANTILEVERED — NEW ONE WAY
TIMBER BOARDWALK ACCESS ROAD

et 5 j
: St

WATSON RESERVE WETLAND}

-

S

ol ] "s s

W, iRy
N N

o .

&

EXISTING CONCRETE
PATH

SITE PLAN
NOT TO SCALE

| DIAL BEFORE

YOU DIG

www.1100.com.au

AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION BY DATE APPROVED APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION| DRAWING TITLE
A | PRELIMINARY B.B. WATSON RESERVE - NEW ENTRY INFRASTRUCTURE ’\

DRAWN DRAWN DATE TARDIS RECORD NUMBER — )
THIS DRAWING IS AND SHALL REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SITE PLAN PRANING O Shlre Of Dardanup

'"THE SHIRE OF DARDANUP'. THE DRAWING MAY ONLY BE USED FOR
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS COMMISIONED, AND MAY NOT BE 2025 C IV 1 2 1 O 1 Adminisiraion Gente Eaton Teleptone 09724 0000
. ox 7017- ouncil Drive acsimile 7

LENT, SHOWN, COPIED OR OTHERWISE DUPLICATED WITHOUT THE DATUM. AHD SHEET NO. Eaton Western Australia 6232 Online www.dardanup.wa.gov.au
WRITTEN AUTHORISATION OF THE OWNER [ S TR iyt




(Appendix ORD: 12.4.1B)

N
ONE WAY ARROWS,
TYPICAL
SINGLE BARRIER LINE
EDGE OF NEW SEAL Y - % \{
| A A
ONE WAY SIGN 3 ;
30mm (AC10) ASPHALT PLACED
ON EXISTING ROAD BASE
Yl g ﬁ:& ; -
“.‘ - Ag ‘ . ""
L
STOPSIGN =
NO ENTRY SIGN LY -
SINGLE BARRIER LINE
et
1500mm WIE PEDESTRIAN
MEDIAN TO EDGE OF SEAL
x
: ERVE
WETLANDS TO BE PROTECTED |
AND PRESERVED AT ALL TIMES
DURING CONSTRUCTION
1500mm WIDE TIMBER BOARDWALK '
CANTILEVERED 600 MAX. — 30mm (AC10) ASPHALT PLACED
ENSURE EXISTING TREES ARE ON EXISTING ROAD BASE
PROTECTD (MAX GRADIENT 1:14) '
EDGE OF EXISTING , r
LIMESTONE ROAD BASE ‘ | EDGE OF EXISTING
(APPROX. _4m WIDE) . LIMESTONE ROAD BASE
| _‘ - (APPROX. 4m WIDE)
REFER DRAWING 2025-CIV-121-03 a MATCH LINE X-X
PART PLAN 1 LEGEND:
————— PROPERTY BOUNDARY
S1C§(I)-(|)E; ‘IIIIIIIII‘|||||||||‘|||||||||‘IIIIIIIII‘IIIIIIIII‘ N
: S EXISTING SURFACE LEVEL
atA3 Lm 8 12 16 20 Y
——— NEW LINEWORK
NEW CONCRETE PATH (AREA = 99.1m?)
NEW TIMBER BOARDWALK (AREA = 89.8m?)
|| NEW30mm ASPHALT SEAL (AREA = 870.7m?)
DIAL BEFORE
www.17100.com.au
AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION BY DATE APPROVED REVIEWED FOR CONSTRUCTION | AUTHORISED FOR APPROVAL APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION| DRAWING TITLE
A | PRELIMINARY B.B. 26.02.2025 ) \
DRAWN DRAWN DATE TARDIS RECORD NUMBER WATSON RESERVE NEW ENTRY I N F RASTRU CTU RE o ]
B.B. 21.02.2025 PRATT ROAD, EATON .
THIS DRAWING IS AND SHALL REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF PART PLAN 1 PRAWING O Shlre Of )ardanup
'"THE SHIRE OF DARDANUP'. THE DRAWING MAY ONLY BE USED FOR 2025_C |V_1 2 1 _02
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS COMMISIONED, AND MAY NOT BE Administration Centre Eaton Telephone 08 9724 0000
LENT, SHOWN, COPIED OR OTHERWISE DUPLICATED WITHOUT THE =0 = TS :act)orB\(\)N(:sot;:n lucs‘t’r“arl‘i‘:';gvj f;jij:"e mﬁggi:p_w&gcv_au
WRITTEN AUTHORISATION OF THE OWNER. CRID SYSTEM  GDAG SHEET SIZE o s



AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
4m


(Appendix ORD: 12.4.1B)

REFER DRAWING 2025-CIV-121-02

MATCH LINE X-X

-

o’ o

THIS DRAWING IS AND SHALL REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF

PART PLAN 2

N
EXISTING WATSON RESERVE
WETLANDS TO BE PROTECTED
AND PRESERVED AT ALL TIMES
DURING CONSTRUCTION
1 'EDGE OF EXISTING EDGE OF EXISTING
~ LIMESTONE ROAD BASE . LIMESTONE ROAD BASE
L (APPROX. 4m WIDE) g (APPROX. 4m WIDE)
1500mm WIDE TIMB BOARDWALK
CANTILEVERED 600 MAX.
ENSURE EXISTING TREES ARE
o PROTECTED (MAX GRADIENT 1:14)
X 2 ; 30mm (AC10) ASPHALT PLACED
v _ : ON EXISTING ROAD BASE
BOLLARD PROTECTION TO NEW PEDESTRIAN }
ACCESS WITH SOLAR LIGHTING
2000mm WIDE SHARED CONCRETE o
PATH TO TYPICAL DETAIL ENSURE :
EXISTING TREES ARE PROTECTED
EXISTING CONCRETE PATH
(MAX GRADIENT 1:14)
EXISTING CONCRETE PATH EXISTING CONCRETE
CROSSOVER
GIVE WAY SIGN
GIVEWAY LINE
SINGLE BARRIER LINE
EXISTING GATE
““““ wR 4 e @
. PRATT  ROAD
e R0 _."_—:_):’:‘"‘ o
LEGEND:
PART PLAN2 ] PROPERTY BOUNDARY
Q
SCALE; TTTTTTT T I I & EXISTING SURFACE LEVEL
atA3 | Lm 8 12 16 20 ——— NEW LINEWORK
NEW CONCRETE PATH (AREA = 99.1m2)
NEW TIMBER BOARDWALK (AREA = 89.8m2)
?6"655?&5 || NEW30mm ASPHALT SEAL (AREA = 870.7m?)
www.17100.com.au
AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION BY DATE APPROVED REVIEWED FOR CONSTRUCTION | AUTHORISED FOR APPROVAL APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION| DRAWING TITLE 7
PRELIMINARY B.B. 26.02.2025 ) ~
DRAWN DRAWN DATE TARDIS RECORD NUMBER WATSON RESERVE NEW ENTRY I N F RASTRU CTU RE o ]
B.B. 21.02.2025 PRATT ROAD, EATON .
DRAWING NO.
Shire of Dardanup

'THE SHIRE OF DARDANUP'. THE DRAWING MAY ONLY BE USED FOR
THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS COMMISIONED, AND MAY NOT BE

LENT, SHOWN, COPIED OR OTHERWISE DUPLICATED WITHOUT THE

WRITTEN AUTHORISATION OF THE OWNER.

Administration Centre Eaton

2025-CIV-121-03 -

DATUM. AHD SHEET NO. SHEET SIZE Eaton Western Australia 6232
GRID SYSTEM GDA9%4 ABN: 57 305 829 653

Telephone 08 9724 0000
Facsimile 08 9724 0091
Online www.dardanup.wa.gov.au



AutoCAD SHX Text
0

AutoCAD SHX Text
8

AutoCAD SHX Text
12

AutoCAD SHX Text
16

AutoCAD SHX Text
20

AutoCAD SHX Text
4m


(Appendix ORD: 12.4.1B)

2000 TYPICAL

N32 CONCRETE —\ R50
9 100mm THICK CONCRETE PATH 9 )
zZ ' ' prd 4
<§): = o COLOUR - 'STANDARD GREY <§( = ) ﬂ 3 3-N16 BARS, LAP
=3 3|Z Slo /AR = 600 AT SPLICE
2% CROSSFALL ) L
e Z' 44 ol s, N .
N.G.L. } —F - . . I P . O N.G.L. = . «
LA Ry LKL SRR PR R - At e e 2 ST D : , < A & QNN = ASPHALT
NN NN N N SN SOV B RIILD T P > U R AN N N N NN S R ’
RO, et 27 RO RR R R R R R R R 45 : R R < .
NN NN N N N N N N N N N TN N NN NN NN NN N N NN R AN NN NN =
ANUANUANANSINUANANSANAN N SUANANAN A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN AN A AN AN AN AN AN UAN AN A AN AN AN AN A A A AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN A 4
N N N A N N AN N S N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N A N A A N N N NI NN N a s s Ay
AU, 2 [RERGYU 950 LIAUURGRGRGRGRGGRERUGRERGGR R GRRSARER 950 S Z UGG § 0
Y Z R A 2D 0 A N S S A S A N NI RN 220 AR Z A N A NN = S °’
NN IANNNENENENENA AN NN NN N NN NN NN SIS NN N VTS ; 2 S
//>\//\\//\\//\\/ S N N N N N N N N N N NN NN N N NN N NN NN NN N NN @ NN §
R — |G AL AL AL AL AL AL LA LA AL LAL LR LK = [REKRKLLLS 4
A AN o A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AN AU AN AN AN AN UANOAN AN UANUANY SUANUANAN 4
R A A A A A A A A R A AN AN .
A A A A s
BRGNS N S S S S S N A A A A O RS /
B COMPACTED NATURAL SANDY MATERIAL 150 N32 CONCRETE ——
300
NOTE: THE PATH IS DESIGNED TO BE A 'SHARED PATH' AS DEFINED BY 'RTC 2000' AND 'Austroads - Guide to Road Design Part 6A'.
TYPICAL SHARED PATH CROSS SECTION
SCALE 1:20 TYPICAL BARRIER KERB - BK1 TYPICAL FLUSH KERB - FK1
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
PROPRIETARY 'MONOWILLS
OR SIMILAR APPROVED
: STEEL HANDRAIL
TIMBER BOARDWALK
CANTILEVERED 600 MAX.
(MAX GRADIENT 1:14)
EXCAVATE EXISTING
FORMATION AS REQUIRED
1500 150 3000
BOARDWALK KERB ROAD
600 MAX. | (N.T.S.)
CANTILEVER
BARRIER CONCRETE KERB BK1 FLUSH CONCRETE KERB FK1
/_ TO TYPICAL DETAIL TO TYPICAL DETAIL
\ o \/ 30mm (AC10) ASPHALT PLACED
s a . o ON EXISTING ROAD BASE
O
N 2% CROSSFALL
e \ 1 R R R i, S RN —
5l — — — — — — — — — — — — —\ Ayt — | KK O AN NN NS SN NN SN SRECHCEEE SR TEERETIEEEEREEERE 2 .
U R R R R RGN R AR XX R R y v \
ag Ag - R A A IS NN N N N N R NN NN NN RN @ o °
L= BRI YN N NN NN N N N N NN NN N NN NN NN NN N NN NN S SNy S . R WATSON
5= p < = . R RRRLRRRRLRRIY, RORRRIRALRRRRRRR R LI a LRI
A | RIS A A A A s RsR RESERVE
- - R GG LR R LKA KA : G ARG RRARRR RRGK L NN NN N2 s NG
e : : NSNS S A A A A Y IR . S A A A A A A A A A AR S A A AN A A A A A A A A A A AR <, NGNS
MASS CONCRETE FOOTING T AR R R R R R R R RN R R R R RN R R R RN T NRRRRRRGN, VETLAND
Cr T RIS S S - T R A A A A A A A A AN NN N NN N N N NN NN N NN N N N N NN N NN N N N NN
N RO R YL 2 v o REREXERAXR R RN N N A 0 1 N N N N N NN M2
WITH PROPRIETARY CAST-IN o R A A A A A A A ATASASASA SIS SRS A A A A A AN ASAN A AN ESASANANA A A A A A A A A A A A A A A S A A A A A A ASASASAN AN SAN
B R S i R R S I NIy R R R R AR AR AR R
STIRRUPS e R I A A A I S A I A S S A S S A S N I A A A A A A N A NN A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A N A A A A A A A A AN
stas a0 RONORORRRON R R R R RN WX R RN R R KRR R R R RORRLRRRR R R R LR R R LR R R R R R LR R R LR,
Cr e KEURUGERGGGRURGRGGGUGRGGEGGG] UGG GGG SULRAGRIARERUSERUEAGAUGGRUGRGGGUGUGGGURGRARGGRGGRIAGRGRGAK
A A I I O N O O O O I S N O N N N S S S S o S S S O N S S N S N S N S N N S O NI N N N N NN I N N N N N N I N N I N N N N N N N N N NN N NN N NN NN N
Q B N AN N NN NN S N M N N Ml RN A N N N K A A A A N N N N A A N N N N N A A A NN
N £, e, //\\ //\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//\\//| I N > N N N N N N O N O N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N NN NN I O N
L R R R R LR g A S A S A I S A A S A A S S A S S A I S A S S I S IS SN
SN I N N N NN NN N N N NI NN, Il > N N N N P N N N N N N N N N NN N N N N N N N N N N N NN NN NN NN NI I
X< R R LU GRERGRUGL LR GRRRGLGRGRERGRGLG K A A A A A U I A A A S A S A A U I I I U SE I I U EIEEIE SIS
N N N N N N N NN N N N N NN N N N NN NN N NN NN N NN, X NN PN N N N N N NN N NN NN NN N NN NN NN NN NN,
g . GRURRRRRRRRALRLARRRR NN N N N N N N N NN e
WATSON SEEEEKEK AN N AN N N AN N N N N N N N N N N N N N N AN N N NN NN K AN AN A N N N N N N AN S N N N N N N N N N N N N N AN N N T N N N TN ANV N N N NWNNN A
O R R R R R R R RN RN, SRR 2
RESERVE P S ST A A A O R R S
NN 8808 080 8 8 80820 8082888080000 0 /1 0 0 08 0 0 0 e EXISTING COMPACTED AL S8 S rs8"SnvsrsS~S§F7nn"Fn7s~"~FRFR8wsvmvCrsvnwrs“ss“s < “w s s s " "S- " "¢
WETLAND A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A S S S A SN | NN, N A N N N N A N S A S S S S N S N N N A N A A S A A S A A S N A A A A A A A A AN >
A AN N N N N 2 RURGRGR K ARG GGG GGG GRGRELRLG G GL L GRGR L GIGLLG
A A S A A A A A A A A A A A S S S S AN ASASASAENASESASASAATA] = SN LIMESTONE ROAD A N N N N N N N N N N N NN N NN NN N NN NN N NN NN NN NN
LR R R R R TR IR R AR R R AR R R R R R R R R R R
N AN N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N A N A N TN N NN N MANNNNS FORMATION R A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A S A AN A ASANAN
ORI R R IR RN RN IR IR IR IR R IR IR IR R
A A A A S A A O eRd W B I I
R R R AR R AR R R R R R X R R X RS | A K R UG R R AR R R R R R R RN
\\>&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&@ N NN D CONENEENC AN CONEENEENC AN CANEONCANCONEANEENC AN C AN EONEAN SN AN EONEANCAN
NN N T N N N T N TN NN N N N N N N NN N T NN TN NN NN N NN AN NN NN NN I
/\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\//\ .
S A A A A A A A A A A A U A A U A RS A S I U U U U CUEE UK A
g RO R RRRIRRRN | PROPRIETARY SCREW PILE INSTALLED IN
SN AN N N N AN N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N NS N N N N N N N T N N N N T N TN N NN N NN\
NRRRRRR IR IRIRRIRIRRRIRRIRRRIRRRRRRIRRNIRIRRRRRIRIRRIRRRRRRR
A A A A A A A U A U A A A A A A S A A U U A I A U U USRS STRICT ACCORDANCE WITH THE
o N N N N N R N N N N N N N N N N N N O N I N N NN I NN
PRIRGRGRGLRGRLRGLGRERGRRGRRLLRLRGLGRGLGRRGRGRYRGRURLRYLRGLRGRRGRLYRGRYRRGIK
N O o N o o o N o A O o N O N O N o N N R N R N R RN RN RN O N
N | DIAL BEFORE SECTION /AN
| YOU DIG NT.S. \g203/
www.1100.com.au
AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION BY DATE APPROVED REVIEWED FOR CONSTRUCTION |AUTHORISED FOR APPROVAL  |APPROVED FOR CONSTRUCTION| DRAWING TITLE -
A | PRELIMINARY B.B. 24.02.2025 ] , /\ \
SRATN SRAWN BATE s recoronomee—| WATSON RESERVE - NEW ENTRY INFRASTRUCTURE — <
BB. 21.02.2025 PRATT ROAD, EATON

DRAWING NO.
THIS DRAWING IS AND SHALL REMAIN THE SOLE PROPERTY OF TYPICAL SECTIONS Shlre Of Dardanup
'THE SHIRE OF DARDANUP'. THE DRAWING MAY ONLY BE USED FOR

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH IT WAS COMMISIONED, AND MAY NOT BE 2025_C IV_1 2 1 _04

Administration Centre Eaton Telephone 08 9724 0000

LENT, SHOWN, COPIED OR OTHERWISE DUPLICATED WITHOUT THE ST e SHEETRG e o wa govat
WRITTEN AUTHORISATION OF THE OWNER. GRID SYSTEM  GDA94 SHEET SIZE ABN: 57 305 829 653




(Appendix ORD: 12.4.2A)

From: Zane Jones <zane@jonesws.com.au>

Sent: Wednesday, 8 October 2025 12:27 PM

To: Chantal Shorter <Chantal.Shorter@dardanup.wa.gov.au>

Cc: Daniel Fry <frydaniel7@gmail.com>; Burekup Cricket Cl <burekupcc@gmail.com>
Subject: FW: Signs Burekup Cricket Club

You don't often get email from zane@jonesws.com.au. Learn why this is important

I CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Shire of Dardanup.
Do NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. Do NOT
enter any username or passwords and report any suspicious content.

Hello Chantal

Hope you are well.
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Introducing myself, Zane Jones. I’'m a fellow Burekup Cricket Club member and will be assisting Daniel Fry and
the Burekup CC on the additional cricket net project.

| have been advised that there is a site meeting being scheduled for this/next week but in the interim | would
like to address the proposed additional cricket net location as per email below, along with further commentary
on raised points below.

Early 2025, there was a site meeting with members of the Burekup CC and Nigel Lyon. It was agree by all
parties the location of the proposed addition cricket would best suit the North side of the current nets as per
indicated on below.

This location was recommended due to the below considering factors,

- Costof the removal/permits of 2x small trees on the North side of existing nets compared to the cost of
the large tree on the South side.

- Removal of 2x North side trees for additional net will ensure a safe setback from other existing tree that
could fall and damage the existing/new nets.

- Remove of 2x North side trees for additional net will greatly reduce the safety hazard of honky nuts
falling on the bowlers runup causing serious injury due to slipping.

- Asthe extra net will double as a bowling machine net and requiring power. The additional net location
on the North side of existing nets will remove the trip hazard of the required extension cord on the
existing net bowling runup area. If the additional net was to be located on the South side of additional
net, underground power will need to be installed from the current cricket shed to addition net. This
would increase the project budget.

- The carpet on the current South side practice net has been stained due to the already overhanging tree
on the south side. This carpet will need to be replaced in the near future as the carpet is becoming
damaged. Installation of the additional net under this tree would cause the new carpet to meet the
same scenario.

The required removal of the 2x trees has already been approved. If the additional net was to be located on the
south side of the existing, there will be a large tree that would need to be removed. This would increase tree
removal costs and also require the time consuming process of obtaining a permit to remove the tree.

There has been comments around the South tree in question being pruned to suit. If this was to be undertaken,
we are of the opinion that the tree would be very lopsided increasing falling risk (Professional opinion required)
If the tree was to fall, this would cause damage to the addition net, also the preferred setback required to
remove the honky nut safety risk on the bowlers runup would not be satisfied.

If available, can | please request concept plan that are drawn to scale with the location of the proposed future
carpark that will be effected?

This would assist with physically marking out the proposed car park footprint against the existing nets. The
concept plans we currently have available have no scale.

Please let me know if any further info is required.

Thanks for your time Chantel.
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P Sagas e
2x Tree Removal Required on North side existing Nets (Preferred Location)
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Proposed Relocation Tree Removal Required on South Side of Existin Nets
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e

Proposed Relocation Flling azarf Tree on South Sde of Existing Nets
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Net Cpet Damage Caused byree

Regards
Zane Jones

) WW/ o Jones Welding Solutions ry

Mobile: 0438 263 657 Office: (08) 97262920 Email: zane@jonesws.com.au Web: WWW. jonesws.com.au
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5% Please consider the evwivorunent before yow print this email

Kaya. We acknowledge that Jones Welding Solutions operates on both Wardandi Neongar Boodja and
Kaniyang Nooengar Boodja. We acknowledge the Wardandi and Kaniyang people as the Traditional Custodians
of the land on which we deliver our services and respect their continuing connection to the land, water and
community, We offer our respect to Elders past, present and emerging.

From: Chantal Shorter <Chantal.Shorter@dardanup.wa.gov.au>
Date: Tue, Sep 30, 2025 at 9:21 AM

Subject: RE: Signs Burekup Cricket Club

To: frydaniel7 <frydaniel7@gmail.com>

Cc: Burekup Cricket Cl <burekupcc@gmail.com>

Hi Daniel,

| appreciate your time on the phone, and for providing me with the additional information.

The Burekup Concept Plans have been endorsed by Council and has also been workshopped with the community
and user groups such as the Cricket Club.

The Director of Infrastructure, Theo, conducted a site visit on Friday and has advised that tree removal is not
required for the original location as per the Concept Plans. There is adequate space for construction and only minor
tree pruning would be required.

The alternative location you are proposing would require the removal of only one tree and would also have
significant impact on the future carpark. Carparks must comply with Australian Standards as provided for on the
Concept Plans, which means that should the cricket net be constructed on the side you are proposing, the carpark
would need to be reduced.

Theo has also advised that the construction of the new changerooms is going ahead, and a provision will be made to
ensure there is a GPO located on the exterior of the building which should assist with future power supply.

Can you please advise if the Cricket Club would be willing to reconsider the original location as provided for in the
concept plans?
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Kind regards,

Chantal Shorter
Building Property Management Officer

Shire of Dardanup | WANJU

A: 1 Council Drive | PO Box 7016 | Eaton WA 6232
T: 08 9724 0341 | E: Chantal.Shorter@dardanup.wa.gov.au
W: www.dardanup.wa.gov.au

O Q)(in

Sunday, 19 October 2023

9:30amto 12: 30pm
FREE | Eaton Foreshore

From: frydaniel7 <frydaniel7@gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 26 September 2025 12:55 PM

To: Chantal Shorter <Chantal.Shorter@dardanup.wa.gov.au>
Cc: Burekup Cricket Cl <burekupcc@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: Signs Burekup Cricket Club

I CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Shire of Dardanup.
Do NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. Do NOT
enter any username or passwords and report any suspicious content.

Hi Chantal,

The third net position was changed as the original postion had one very large mature tree in
the building envelope compared to two smaller ones in the proposed postion. [t was easier to get
approval through the Department of Water and Environment due to less canopy/ folage being
removed as well as a cheaper option to remove.

The third net will be utilised as a purpose built bowling machine training use net hence the gate
included in the quote.

In order to run the bowling machine we have also moved the net so it is closer to the power source so
that players are not tripping over the power lead.
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We weren't aware that the concept plans were final with the exact layout or size of parking bays. The
proposed location appears to have minimal impact on Concept plan parking and would give more
room to place shed away from current caravan parking bays.

Regards Daniel Fry.

On Fri, 26 Sept 2025, 12:16 pm Chantal Shorter, <Chantal.Shorter@dardanup.wa.gov.au> wrote:

Hi Daniel,
The documents are currently sitting with the CEO for signing.

A question has been raised as to the proposed location of the third cricket net. In accordance with the Burekup
Concept Plans (attached), the third cricket net is to be located on the other side.

This would ensure that no trees are required to be removed and would also allow for future works to occur such as
additional parking and the relocation of the current shed.

Can you please advise why you have changed the proposed location from what is provided for in the endorsed
Concept Plans?

Thank you,

Chantal Shorter
Building Property Management Officer

PTATT i

Shire oi‘ _Dardanup WANJU

A: 1 Council Drive | PO Box 7016 | Eaton WA 6232
T: 08 9724 0341 | E: Chantal.Shorter@dardanup.wa.gov.au
W: www.dardanup.wa.gov.au
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sunday, 19 October 2025

9:30amto 12: 30pm
FREE | Eaton Foreshore

From: Daniel Fry <frydaniel7 @gmail.com>

Sent: Thursday, 25 September 2025 3:01 PM

To: Chantal Shorter <Chantal.Shorter@dardanup.wa.gov.au>
Cc: Burekup Cricket Cl <burekupcc@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: Signs Burekup Cricket Club

1. CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Shire of Dardanup.
Do NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. Do NOT
enter any username or passwords and report any suspicious content.

Hi Chantal,
Thank you for the information below re sighage.

If possible can you please update status of Budget money and Building approvals for the proposed
third net.

Kind Regards

Daniel Fry.

On Thu, 25 Sept 2025, 2:47 pm Chantal Shorter, <Chantal.Shorter@dardanup.wa.gov.au> wrote:

Hi Daniel,

Thank you for your email outlining the proposed signage for Burekup Cricket Club.

I have contacted the Burekup District Country Club as the shed is also within their leased area. They have advised
that the committee is in agreeance with your proposal.

| have also forwarded the request through to our Planning Department who has advised the below-
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The signs would require a DA unless the following exemption criteria are met:

| have also attached the Shire’s local Planning Policy for advertising signage that has some additional information
that may be useful.

Please don’t hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Chantal Shorter
Building Property Management Officer

A: 1 Council Drive | PO Box 7016 | Eaton WA 6232
T: 08 9724 0341 | E: Chantal.Shorter@dardanup.wa.gov.au
W: www.dardanup.wa.gov.au

From: frydaniel7 <frydaniel7 @gmail.com>

Sent: Friday, 19 September 2025 8:04 AM

To: Chantal Shorter <Chantal.Shorter@dardanup.wa.gov.au>
Subject: Signs Burekup Cricket Club

1. CAUTION: This email originated from outside the Shire of Dardanup.
Do NOT click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe. Do NOT
enter any username or passwords and report any suspicious content.

Hi Chantal
As discussed proposed signs to put on exterior of cricket shed
On apex above sliding door

One sign on center net. Both sighs made of aluminium composite.

Smaller signs made of conrflute to put up at local shop and school.

13
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Regards Daniel.

“This message contains privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the
addressee or entity named above. Use of this information beyond this intended use is
unauthorised”

“This message contains privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the
addressee or entity named above. Use of this information beyond this intended use is unauthorised”

“This message contains privileged and confidential information intended only for the use of the
addressee or entity named above. Use of this information beyond this intended use is unauthorised”
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RISK ASSESSMENT TOOL

OVERALL RISK EVENT:

RISK THEME PROFILE:

6 - Community Engagement
13 - Project Management

Burekup — New Cricket Practice Net Location

RISK ASSESSMENT CONTEXT: Strategic
CONSEQUENCE PRIOR TO TREATMENT OR CONTROL RISK ACTION PLAN AFTER TREATEMENT OR CONTROL
CATEGORY RISK EVENT CONSEQUENCE LIKELIHOOD INHERENT (Treatment or controls proposed) CONSEQUENCE LIKELIHOOD RESIDUAL
RISK RATING ey RISK RATING
. . o Not Required -
HEALTH ::; i:lt i:f:t;‘:e”t'f'e‘j No Risk N/A N/A Not required. Notrequired. | I\Lljc.)rte y . h:;?rte y
gory. Identified 9 ) 9 )
. . . Not Required -
N k fi N N
::I::I\::QI::?AL f (:'E:i ev:nt urjentl led No Risk N/A N/A Not required. Not required. . cl)rt q . ?rt q
or this category. Identified equired. equired.
. . o Not Required -
SERVICE No risk event identified . . . Not Not
INTERRUPTION | for this category. No R.I.Sk N/A N/A Not required. Not required. required. required.
Identified
. . o Not Required -
LEGAL AND No risk event identified . . . Not Not
COMPLIANCE for this category. No BI.SK N/A N/A Not required. Not required. required. required.
Identified
Council has an endorsed
concept plan for Moderate (5 Council to attempt to follow the Insignificant
REPUTATIONAL | Burekup that shows the Minor (2) Possible (3) -11) endorsed concept plan to best g(l) Rare (1) Low (1-4)
location for the new represent the community plan.
practice net.
. . o Not Required -
ENVIRONMENT | O risk eventidentified No Risk N/A N/A Not required. Not required. Not Not
for this category. o required. required.
Identified
. . . Not Required -
PROPERTY No ”S.k event identified No Risk N/A N/A Not required. Not required. N(.)t N9t
for this category. required. required.

Identified
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